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CHAPTER 361

AN ACT authorizing the commissioners of public lands to lease lands
therein described to Clark's Mills Sportsmen's Club for use for play
and picnic grounds, 4-H club activities, trap shooting, and teaching
conservation, good sportsmanship and safety in use of firearms.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
The commissioners of public lands are authorized on behalf of the

state to lease to Clark's Mills Sportsmen's Club the land in the northwest
quarter of the northeast quarter, section 29, township 19 north, range
22 east, lying north of the Manitowoc river and east of the highway,
for use for play and picnic grounds, 4-H club activities, trap shooting, and
for teaching conservation, good sportsmanship and safety in the use of
firearms, at a rental of $25 a year for 10 years, the club to have the
option to extend the lease for an additional 10 years at the same rental.
The club to have the right to construct, maintain and repair structures,
and to remove such structures during and upon the termination of the
lease. The rentals shall be paid in advance in each year and to the general
fund of the state.

Approved June 29, 1955.
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